BMCNE Monthly Financial
5/27/2025

Beginning Balance

Revenue
Annual Registrations
British Marque
Holiday Party 50/50 Proceeds
Show Registrations
Class Sponsorships
Show Sponsor
Show Vendor Registration
Total Show
Regalia

Total Revenue

Expenses

Credit Card Fees
Square Space Fees
Vertical Response
Middle Twin Software
Tech Sessions
Donations

Scholarships

Revenue

$1,065.00

$265.00
$3,402.32
$950.00
$1,500.00
$50.00
$5,902.32
$0.00

$7,232.32

Expenses

$163.04
$35.00

$2,285.36

$2,285.36
$2,585.00

$5,068.40

$209.94
$203.30
$0.00
$120.00
§531.57
$0.00
$0.00

Contributi
$12,694.56

$866.96
$265.00
$1,116.96
$950.00
$1,500.00
$50.00
$3,616.96
-$2,585.00

$2,163.92

$209.94
$203.30
$0.00
$120.00
$531.57
$0.00
$0.00



VTR Insurance $0.00 $0.00
Holiday Party $1,605.56 $1,605.56
40th Anniversary Party $0.00 $0.00
Misc. Expenses $311.43 $311.43
Total Expenses S0.00 $2,981.80 $2,981.80
Balance 5/27/2025 $7,232.32 $8,050.20 $11,876.68

May 27th mtg held at Town Tavern and Tap in North Attleboro MA

NEXT MEETING ON JUNE 24th WILL BE HELD AT CHELQ’S, 1275 RESERVOIR AVE, CRANSTON, RI

Rest of 2025 meetings; Locations to be announced

Secretary Report; April Secretary’s mtg. minutes presented for approval by Al North and approved
Financial Report; Jim Levesque presented May 27th Financial Report

Membership; Chris Young reported; 2024 Members, 296; 2025 Renewals, 17; 2025 New members, 13
Sunshine committee;

Regalia; Kathy reported that all the regalia is ready and will be dropped off at Howie’s on Thursday 5th

Activities Committee; Myron is working on the Summer picnic. He is also suggesting that we try and
schedule monthly events

Newsletter;

Old Business;

- Gillette Bass Pro Cruise show was confirmed by Joe Cabral for Thursday June 12th. Meet up at Lowes; 201
Washington St, Plainville, MA at 3:00 to ride over or just drive to the show separately. We have 40 featured
spots.

- The Bay State Motor Festival; June 8th, 2025 9am-2pm Cushing Memorial Park. Celebrating MA
Automotive history and Framingham’s 325t birthday. For more information; https://
baystatemotorfestival.com

New Business;

- Brits by the Sea; June 1st, Harkness Memorial Park Waterford, CT; If interested in riding together with Rick
Crosby to the show meet at TA Truck stop 849 Victory Hwy West, West Greenwich, Rl at 8:45 Sunday morning
to leave at 9:00am


https://baystatemotorfestival.com
https://baystatemotorfestival.com

Summer Picnic; looking for a new location. Date to be confirmed (but July 19th was the original date); Ernie
was informed by town of Cumberland that they would charge us $500 to have our picnic at Diamond Hill Park
in Cumberland, RIl. We agreed that is too expensive and asked for suggestions for alternative locations that
can accommodate ~ 50 cars that can be parked together and not in public parking lot and that we can have
catered food. PLEASE SEND ANY PICNIC LOCATION SUGGESTIONS TO MYRON SMITH (preferably centrally
located options)

Myron, head of Activities committee will head up the picnic committee. IF ANY MEMBERS HAVE INTEREST IN
HELPING MYRON ON THE PICNIC COMMITTEE, PLEASE LET HIM KNOW.

British Motorcars in Bristol Show; June 6-7
-Registration; Jim reported we have 124 registered cars

-Show participants Must be registered in the middletwin system to be registered and eligible for voting. Day
of show registrations will be put into the system on site and that will take a few minutes.

-There WILL BE goodie bags for participants

- Volunteers; Anyone interested in volunteering to help out at the shpw, just show up and see who needs
you. Kathy could use a few people to work for some time at the Regalia tent.

-Friday Morning Scenic Ride; Mallory has completed the Friday morning June 6th scenic ride and details will
be sent out this Friday. Hard copies of route provided to participants Friday morning. Meet at 8:15 at Bristol
Town Beach, depart 9:00

-Bill Maiorano’s nephew will do the sound system at the show.

- Nona offered if anyone would like to sing the National Anthem at the show please let her know. Otherwise
she is happy to sing again.

New Members; Paul Mason from Medfield, MA joined BMCNE and was at the May 27th meeting. He owns a
1979 MGB

Meeting Adjourned; 7:35



