

BMCNE Monthly Financial

5/27/2025

	Revenue	Expenses	Contributi
Beginning Balance			\$12,694.56
Revenue			
Annual Registrations	\$1,065.00	\$163.04	
British Marque		\$35.00	\$866.96
Holiday Party 50/50 Proceeds	\$265.00		\$265.00
Show Registrations	\$3,402.32	\$2,285.36	\$1,116.96
Class Sponsorships	\$950.00		\$950.00
Show Sponsor	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00
Show Vendor Registration	\$50.00		\$50.00
Total Show	\$5,902.32	\$2,285.36	\$3,616.96
Regalia	\$0.00	\$2,585.00	-\$2,585.00
Total Revenue	\$7,232.32	\$5,068.40	\$2,163.92
Expenses			
Credit Card Fees		\$209.94	\$209.94
Square Space Fees		\$203.30	\$203.30
Vertical Response		\$0.00	\$0.00
Middle Twin Software		\$120.00	\$120.00
Tech Sessions		\$531.57	\$531.57
Donations		\$0.00	\$0.00
Scholarships		\$0.00	\$0.00

BMCNE

VTR Insurance		\$0.00	\$0.00
Holiday Party		\$1,605.56	\$1,605.56
40th Anniversary Party		\$0.00	\$0.00
Misc. Expenses		\$311.43	\$311.43
Total Expenses	\$0.00	\$2,981.80	\$2,981.80
Balance 5/27/2025	\$7,232.32	\$8,050.20	\$11,876.68

May 27th mtg held at Town Tavern and Tap in North Attleboro MA

NEXT MEETING ON JUNE 24th WILL BE HELD AT CHELO'S, 1275 RESERVOIR AVE, CRANSTON, RI

Rest of 2025 meetings; Locations to be announced

Secretary Report; April Secretary's mtg. minutes presented for approval by AI North and approved

Financial Report; Jim Levesque presented May 27th Financial Report

Membership; Chris Young reported; 2024 Members, 296; 2025 Renewals, 17; 2025 New members, 13

Sunshine committee;

Regalia; Kathy reported that all the regalia is ready and will be dropped off at Howie's on Thursday 5th

Activities Committee; Myron is working on the Summer picnic. He is also suggesting that we try and schedule monthly events

Newsletter;

Old Business;

- **Gillette Bass Pro Cruise show** was confirmed by Joe Cabral for **Thursday June 12th**. Meet up at Lowes; 201 Washington St, Plainville, MA at 3:00 to ride over or just drive to the show separately. We have 40 featured spots.

- **The Bay State Motor Festival; June 8th, 2025 9am-2pm Cushing Memorial Park.** Celebrating MA Automotive history and Framingham's 325th birthday. For more information; <https://baystatemotorfestival.com>

New Business;

- Brits by the Sea; June 1st, Harkness Memorial Park Waterford, CT; If interested in riding together with Rick Crosby to the show meet at TA Truck stop 849 Victory Hwy West, West Greenwich, RI at 8:45 Sunday morning to leave at 9:00am

Summer Picnic; looking for a new location. Date to be confirmed (but July 19th was the original date); Ernie was informed by town of Cumberland that they would charge us \$500 to have our picnic at Diamond Hill Park in Cumberland, RI. We agreed that is too expensive and asked for suggestions for alternative locations that can accommodate ~ 50 cars that can be parked together and not in public parking lot and that we can have catered food. **PLEASE SEND ANY PICNIC LOCATION SUGGESTIONS TO MYRON SMITH (preferably centrally located options)**

Myron, head of Activities committee will head up the picnic committee. IF ANY MEMBERS HAVE INTEREST IN HELPING MYRON ON THE PICNIC COMMITTEE, PLEASE LET HIM KNOW.

British Motorcars in Bristol Show; June 6-7

-Registration; Jim reported we have 124 registered cars

-Show participants **Must** be registered in the middletwin system to be registered and eligible for voting. Day of show registrations will be put into the system on site and that will take a few minutes.

-There WILL BE goodie bags for participants

- Volunteers; Anyone interested in volunteering to help out at the show, just show up and see who needs you. Kathy could use a few people to work for some time at the Regalia tent.

-Friday Morning Scenic Ride; Mallory has completed the Friday morning June 6th scenic ride and details will be sent out this Friday. Hard copies of route provided to participants Friday morning. Meet at 8:15 at Bristol Town Beach, depart 9:00

-Bill Maiorano's nephew will do the sound system at the show.

- Nona offered if anyone would like to sing the National Anthem at the show please let her know. Otherwise she is happy to sing again.

New Members; Paul Mason from Medfield, MA joined BMCNE and was at the May 27th meeting. He owns a 1979 MGB

Meeting Adjourned; 7:35